Form 1073
Rev. 2016

Instructions OKLAHOMA CORPORATION COMMISSION
A Please type or print usmg black or blue |n o Oil & Gas Conservation Division

Post Office Box 52000
Oklahoma City, OK 73152-2000

Transfer of Operator FEE: $25.00
Single Oil or Gas Well OAC 165:5-3-1(b)(1)(N)

OAC 165:10-1-15 (SEE BACK PAGE FOR PAYMENT INFORMATION)
API'No 121-23011 SrTi?NPJOd 1 21_112009_0_0000 DO NOT WRITE INSIDE THIS BOX
Surface |Sec. Twp Rge. N M g
Location \ 13 \ 4N 1 15E W?/ -] 4 S 1/4 1/4
Ft FSL of Ft FWL of County
Qtr Sec 990 Qtr Sec 1550 Pittsburg
Current Well . :
Name/Number LA Collin 2-13 Cashiers CE[
Original Well Fayors SEREF, L.L.T
Name/Number Ciycins 750
Unit Name sEm . atie
(if applicable)
Well Class:
Specify a well status: (see back page) Producmg
CIND[]SP[X]AC[ ] TA[]T™ formation(s) Middle Atoka .
"3 ’Zbl‘e’ w The effective date of transfer of this well, for the purposes of Commissio ﬁ records, [” 4% 7
w is the date that the transfer is approved by the Commlssuon "'
O @ OCCJOTC No. Spolee 1/ P OCC/OTC No.
CURRENT OPERATOR “W— 17441 NEW OPERATOR wn/' an zmm 23759
Name Chesapeake Operating, L.L.C. Name SEBEP, L.L.C.
Address P.O. Box 18496 Address 820 Gessner, Suite 800
Cty  Owlahomacity S ok ‘Zip 73154 City Houston State \Z'p 77024-4533
Zg?ne 405-848-8000 FAX No./E-mail ’I:gone 713-647-0747 FAX No./E-mail
| verify that | am the legal operator of record with authority to transfer Being the new operator, as of the effective date of transfer,
operatorship of this well, that the facts presented herein are true and correct, | accept the facts presented as being true and correct and accept the
and that | have completed this form as required by the above instructions. operational responsibility for the well on the described property.

(Signatory musthpany-s Form 1006B Operator’s Agreement) (Sigmmged‘wnm 1006B Operator's Agreement)

Signature 7%/ S~——"

Signature
Bryan KLemmerman, VP - Business Development RO, E ichard Howard, Manager
Name & Title (Typed or Printed) Nam%“&, TR Wﬂapr Printed)
\ ..ocoo-.

)

|gr@t’.‘@?1§nsﬁéwq before me
8% day of’ S eP—{—embﬁK 2016 -
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s 7 /}Ilﬂl%w
§

Signed and sworn to before me

this 22 day of & p_t:@b@ . W
w Ms"’
..... o/ %, [ p
L “\ ‘ % me.ul Moo

Notary Public 7 Notary Public?
s _Tliliq Mg 3-4-30

| verify unJW have exercised due diligence in attempting to locate the cuﬁ’éh’t operator of record according to OCC records,
who has abandoned the listed well/lease and cannot be located to obtain signature. | have attached a certified copy of the recorded lease
or assignment, or certified copies of a journal entry of judgment or bankruptcy proceeding pursuant to OAC 165:10-1-15(b).
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Signature

Signed and sworn to before me this day of

Notarv Public
My commission expires:

By processing this Form 1073, the Oklahoma Corporation
Commission has approved the contents thereof as to form only.
The Oklahoma Corporation Commission does not warrant that

OCT 1 3 2016 UU ; 3 LL % the facts provided by the operator are true.
HOMA QOBDDRAT ON WELL RECORDS Transfer is not effective until approved

LS by the Well Records Department.
R _APPROVED




Carol Collett

From: Carol Collett

Sent: Thursday, October 13, 2016 12:03 PM
To: '‘PRichards@NewProspect.com’
Subject: Forms 1073 - Transfer of Operator

Dear Mr. Richards,

| received the Form 1073 copies and Check #001065 for $175.00 from SEBEP, LLC this morning. | will be returning this
check since Gregory L. Mahaffey came in earlier this morning and paid the $175.00 necessary to process the forms that
were originally sent. Prior to receiving the check, all 7 forms were processed and will be imaged within the next few
days. Once they are imaged, you will be able to download the copies for your records. The 7 transfers were for the
following:

079-21155 Calvin Terry 1 121-23732 Thornton 2-13 121-23011 LA Collin 2-13
121-23333 Thornton 1-13 121-22472 LA Collin 1-13 121-22224 James Crowl 1
079-21759 Whitney 1-17

For future submissions, please be sure to include the quarter calls on the 1073. We must have those in order to properly
image them in our system. Thank you for your patience and have a wonderful day.

Sincerely,

Carol A. Collett

Administrative Assistant

Oil & Gas Conservation Division
Oklahoma Corporation Commission
405-521-2108
C.Collett@occemail.com




Carol Collett

From: Carol Collett

Sent: Thursday, October 13, 2016 12:40 PM
To: 'JEFF.BULL@chk.com'

Subject: Forms 1073 - Transfer of Operator forms

This email is being sent to inform Mr. Bryan Lemmerman that the following wells have been transferred from
Chesapeake Operating LLC to SEBEP LLC. effective today, 10/13/2016:

079-21155 Calvin Terry 1 121-23732 Thornton 2-13 121-23011 LA Collin 2-13
121-23333 Thornton 1-13 121-22472 LA Collin 1-13 121-22224  James Crowl 1
079-21759 Whitney 1-17

Your email address is the only email address listed in our system. 1did try to reach Mr. Lemmerman at the number {405-
848-8000) listed on the form but | did not have an extension number to enter and the directory did not recognize his
name. Furthermore, when | dialed zero for the operator, | was informed by a recording that the business was only open
from 8:00 to 5:00, Monday — Friday and that | was calling outside those hours. | actually called this morning,
Wednesday, 10/13/2016 roughly around 10:00 and again around 11:00 am. Please let Mr. Lemmerman know that | did
try to reach him and could not. Thank you.

Sincerely,

Carol A. Collett

Administrative Assistant

Oil & Gas Conservation Division
Oklahoma Corporation Commission
405-521-2108
C.Collett@occemail.com




